
Paving 
Update

Prep work ongoing
Sealing in October

Black bars = in construction

No bars = design

Completed this year



Paving by Public Works Summer 2021

Pavement:
1. Ruth Ct
2. Fremont Ave from Floresta Blvd to end "Behind OSH"
3. Asbury Ct
4. Brown Ct
5. Harte Cir
6. Twaine Cir
7. Santa Rosa from Estudillo to Callan
8. Cypress St
9. West Ave 136th from Doolittle to Aurora Dr
10. West Ave 134th from Aurora Dr to Dead End

Crack Seal:
1. Warden Ave from Davis Ave to Melcher St



Annual Street Overlay/Rehabilitation 2019-21

• Scope: reconstruction of 14 
street segments and 
improvements to 3 additional 
intersections. 

• Engineer Estimate -
$12,755,915

– Design – $1,021,917

– Construction - $9,387,199

– Contingencies (15%) -
$1,408,080

– Construction Mgt - $938,720

• Status – Currently in Design 
Phase

• Start of Construction – Early 
2022



Survey Properties regarding
Safe Parking, Accessible Sidewalks, and Parking Restrictions on Manor Blvd 

• Light grey = focus area
• Dark grey = influence area



Annual Street Overlay/Rehab 2018-20

• Scope: Reconstruction of 17 Street 
Segments

• Budget - $11,935,000

• Constr. Contract - $7,876,926

• Change Orders

– Design CCO – 0%

– Constr.  CCO  22%

• Start of Construction – Fall 2020

• Construction Completion – Fall 2021

Deferred

Deferred



Annual Street Sealing 
2019-2021

• Scope: application of preventative 
maintenance surface treatments to 28.2 lane-
miles of pavement on 77 separate streets 
segments in the 2020 and 2021 Asphalt 
maintenance Zones 

• Includes a road diet with Class IV bike lanes on 
Fairmont Drive

• 142 Curb ramps upgrades associated with this work 
were previously constructed in 2 separate contracts

• Costs 

– Design – $135,000

– Construction - $5,660,000

– Contingencies (20%) - $730,000

– Construction Mgt - $170,000

• Start of Construction – September 2021



Annual Street Sealing 
2019-2021

• Scope: application of preventative 
maintenance surface treatments to 28.2 lane-
miles of pavement on 77 separate streets 
segments in the 2020 and 2021 Asphalt 
maintenance Zones 

• Includes a road diet with Class IV bike lanes on 
Fairmont Drive

• 142 Curb ramps upgrades associated with this 
work were previously constructed in 2 separate 
contracts

• Costs 

– Design – $135,000

– Construction - $5,660,000

– Contingencies (20%) - $730,000

– Construction Mgt - $170,000

• Start of Construction – September 2021



Annual Street Sealing 
2019-2021

• Scope: application of preventative 
maintenance surface treatments to 28.2 lane-
miles of pavement on 77 separate streets 
segments in the 2020 and 2021 Asphalt 
maintenance Zones 

• Includes a road diet with Class IV bike lanes on 
Fairmont Drive

• 142 Curb ramps upgrades associated with this 
work were previously constructed in 2 separate 
contracts

• Costs 

– Design – $135,000

– Construction - $5,660,000

– Contingencies (20%) - $730,000

– Construction Mgt - $170,000

• Start of Construction – September 2021



Washington Avenue Reconstruction (between West 
Juana Avenue and Castro Street)

• Scope: This project involves upgrading 
non-ADA compliant curb ramps and 
crosswalks, providing accessibility for 
existing modes of transportation, and 
rehabilitating the roadway using a cost-
effective treatment method.

• Engineer Estimate - $1,948,055

– Design – $375,000

– Construction - $1,227,548

– Contingencies (20%) - $245,507

– Construction Mgt - $100,000

• Status – 50% Design

• Start of Construction – Summer 2022 
(Tentative)

Deferred

Deferred


